## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contacts:

Wendy Maddalone

Marketing and Communications Director

Wendy.Maddalone@SecurityFirstFlorida.com



## Security First Insurance Surpasses Previous Records in Sponsoring Children through Easterseals

[Ormond Beach, FL] – December 10, 2024 – Security First Insurance is proud to announce a significant milestone in our ongoing partnership with Easterseals. This year, we are sponsoring 230 children, a remarkable increase from the 125 children we supported in 2023. Over the past 10 years, our commitment to Easterseals has grown stronger, and we are thrilled to see the positive impact we are making in our community.

Since we began sponsoring Easterseals of Northeast Central Florida, our team has been dedicated to supporting children and families in need. This year, 96 team members have participated in our efforts, demonstrating their unwavering commitment to making a difference.

"Our long-term partnership with Easterseals is a testament to the generosity and dedication of our team," said Melissa Burt DeVriese, President of Security First Insurance and current Chair of the Board for Easterseals Northeast Central Florida. "For 10 years, the employees of Security First have generously purchased gifts for the clients of Easterseals during the holidays - and I'm so proud of our team for being able to increase our support from 125 to 230 children. It shows how supportive our team is of Easterseals and all the amazing work they do to help individuals with disabilities in our community."

Easterseals provides exceptional services, education, outreach, and advocacy so that people living with autism and other disabilities can live, learn, work, and play in our communities. Security First is proud to contribute to this mission and help create a brighter future for children and families.

With heartfelt appreciation, Susan Moor, Vice President of Philanthropy at Easterseals, shared her gratitude, "A big thank you to Security First Insurance and their awesome team for spreading some holiday magic to our Easterseals families this season! Since 2015, they've been a huge part of our community, blessing our families with kind gifts that bring smiles and warmth, especially to 230 of our families facing tough times this year. Security First Insurance really stepped up, showing what it means to care and make a difference. Thanks to their ongoing support, we're making the holidays brighter and building a more inclusive future together."

## **About Security First Insurance**

Headquartered in Ormond Beach, Fla., Security First Insurance is built on more than 100 years of history and experience in the insurance industry. The company has an acute understanding of Floridians' vulnerability to natural catastrophes. Its President, Melissa Burt DeVriese, is one of a few female presidents of a homeowner's insurance company in the State of Florida and one of a handful in the nation. CEO and former U.S. Senator, Locke Burt, affords the distinct advantage of shaping Florida's homeowners insurance market through insurance law reform. The company serves hundreds of thousands of policyholders living across the state, storm after storm, year after year®.

Security First Insurance has been assigned a Financial Stability Rating® (FSR) of A, Exceptional, from Demotech, Inc. and is strongly committed to improving Florida's homeowners insurance market and initiatives that support and protect residents and communities of the Sunshine State.

Follow the company on LinkedIn (<u>linkedin.com/company/securityfirstmanagers</u>), Facebook (<u>facebook.com/InsuringFloridaHomes</u>), or visit <u>SecurityFirstFlorida.com</u>.

###